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Michael G. Burk (admitted pro hac vice) 
e-mail: burk@burklaw.com 
THE BURK LAW FIRM, P.C. 
278 Addie Roy Road, Suite A-203 
Austin, Texas 78746 
Tel: (512) 306-9828 / Fax: (512) 306-9825 
 
[Additional Counsel for Plaintiff Listed on Signature Page] 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Large Audience Display Systems LLC 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

 
Case No. CV 11-03398 R (RZx) 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hon. Manuel Real 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LARGE AUDIENCE DISPLAY 
SYSTEMS LLC 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 vs. 
 
TENNMAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC, 
JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE, THE LOS 
ANGELES LAKERS, INC., BRITNEY 
TOURING, INC., BRITNEY SPEARS, 
STEVE DIXON and MUSIC TOUR 
MANAGEMENT, INC., 
 
  Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff, Large Audience Display Systems LLC, in 

the above named case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit from the Order Granting Defendants' Motion for Attorneys' Fees, 

Costs, and Expenses (Dkt. 246), entered in this action on August 18, 2015. 
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Dated:  September 15, 2015   
   
 

 THE BURK LAW FIRM, P.C. 

________________ By: /s/ Michael G. Burk 

 
 

Michael G. Burk (admitted pro hac vice) 
burk@burklaw.com 
Colten W. Smith, Of Counsel  
(admitted pro hac vice) 
smith@burklaw.com 
248 Addie Roy Road, Suite A-203 
Austin, Texas 78746 
Phone:  (512) 306-9828 
Facsimile:  (512) 306-9825 
 
MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN,  
KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C.  
 
Eric B. Meyertons (admitted pro hac vice) 
emeyertons@intprop.com 
Ryan T. Beard (admitted pro hac vice) 
rbeard@intprop.com 
1120 S. Capital of Texas Hwy.   
Building 2, Suite 300  
Austin, Texas 78746    
(512) 853-8800 (telephone) 
(512) 853-8801 (facsimile) 

 
JOHNSON & PHAM, LLP 
 
Christopher Q. Pham, SBN 206697 
cpham@johnsonpham.com 
Marcus F. Chaney, SBN 245227 
mchaney@johnsonpham.com 
6355 Topanga Canyon Boulevard, Suite 326 
Woodland Hills, California 91367 
(818) 888-7540 (telephone) 
(818) 888-7544 (facsimile) 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Large Audience Display Systems LLC 
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